MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

AC - AUTO COLLISION

Junior Program Fees

CosT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
District Owned Toolkit
Total Cost of Program $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

$150.00

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$75.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

AD - ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

$150.00

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$75.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

AM - AVIATION MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fe
COSsT COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS $335.00 $50.00

Avoktek AMT Series Textbook/Workbook Set - Jr.
General Online Study Guide - Jr.

Airframe Online Study Guide - Jr.

Powerplant Online Study Guide - Sr.

FAR/AMT Book - Sr.

UNIFORMS $66.00 $0.00
2 Lab Shirts
TOOLKIT $131.00 $0.00

VOM Meter Kit

Soldering Light Kit

Micro-Mesh Acrylic Restoration Kit
AC 43.13 Book

Safety Glasses

Total Cost of Program $607.00 $125.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years $732.00






MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

AN - ANIMAL CARE & MANAGEMENT

Junior Program Fees

CosT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS $260.00
5 Scrub Tops - Jr. & Sr.
5 Scrub Pants - Jr. & Sr.
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $335.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

Senior Program Fe
COSsT
$75.00

$260.00

$335.00

$670.00



‘es




MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

AR - AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION

PROGRAM FEES
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS

2 Program T-Shirt - Jr. & Sr.
1 Program Polo - Jr. & Sr.

1 Program Hoodie - Jr. & Sr.

TOOLKIT

Total Cost of Program

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

Junior Program Fees
COST
$75.00

$90.00

$165.00

Senior Program Fe
COSsT
$75.00

$90.00

$165.00

$330.00



‘es




MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

AS - AUTO SERVICES

Junior Program Fees

CosT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
District Owned Toolkit
Total Cost of Program $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

$150.00

Senior Program Fees
COoSsT
$75.00

$75.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

AT - AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

Junior Program Fees

COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
District Owned Toolkit
Total Cost of Program $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

$150.00

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$75.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

BO - BUSINESS OWNERSHIP

Junior Program Fees

COosT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
Flash Drive
Total Cost of Program $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

$150.00

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$75.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

BT - BIOTECHNOLOGY

Junior Program Fees

COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $15.00
Lab Notebook
UNIFORMS $85.00
1 Polo Shirt
1 Lab Coat
1 Crewneck Sweater
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $175.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

$250.00

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$75.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

CA - CULINARY ARTS

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fees
COST CosT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS $53.00
ServSafe Book
UNIFORMS $172.00 $118.00
4 Chef Coats - Jr.
2 Chef Hats - Jr.
2 Chef Coats - Sr.
2 Chef Hats - Sr.
1 Fleece Jacket - Jr.
TOOLKIT $20.00
Thermometer and Markers
Box of 12 Fine Point Sharpie
Total Cost of Program $320.00 $193.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years $513.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

CC - CONSTRUCTION CARPENTRY

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fees

COSsT COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS $70.00 $35.00
10-Hour OSHA Registration
NCCER Core Access Code
NCCER Carpentry Level 1 Access Code
UNIFORMS $27.00 $0.00
SP24MB Short Sleeve Shirt
TOOLKIT $140.00 $20.00
25 Foot Tape Measure
Work Gloves
Cloth Nail Apron
Safety Glasses - Jr.
Safety Glasses Indoor/Outdoor - Sr.
Total Cost of Program $312.00 $130.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years $442.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

CJ - CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Junior Program Fees

PROGRAM FEES

WORKBOOKS

ASP Kit

911 Academy (NECC 911)

911 Academy (student certification test)

UNIFORMS

Police Uniform

TOOLKIT
Shoe Shine Kit

Total Cost of Program

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

COST
$75.00

$0.00

$445.00

$16.00

$536.00

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$179.00

$0.00

$0.00

$254.00

$790.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

CN - COMPUTER NETWORKING & CYBER SECURITY

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $37.00
CCNA Portable Command Guide
UNIFORMS $28.00
Uniform - Jr. & Sr.
TOOLKIT $71.00
Network Switch
USB to Serial Console Cable
Flash Drive
Total Cost of Program $211.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

Senior Program Fe
COSsT
$75.00

$0.00

$28.00

$0.00

$103.00

$314.00



‘es




MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

CO - COSMETOLOGY

PROGRAM FEES

WORKBOOKS

Pivot Point Lab - Jr. and Sr.
Pivor Point Workbook - Jr.
Milady Online Test Prep

UNIFORMS
T-Shirt

TOOLKIT

Junior Kit
Senior Kit

Total Cost of Program

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

Junior Program Fees

COST
$75.00

$216.00

$15.00

$199.00

$505.00

Senior Program Fe
COoSsT
$75.00

$99.00

$15.00

$199.00

$388.00

$893.00






MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

CR - COMPUTER REPAIR & TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $112.00
Testout Online Learning Software
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
Flash Drive
Total Cost of Program $187.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fe
COSsT
$75.00

$75.00

$262.00



‘es




MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

CW - COMPUTER CODING

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fees
COSsT COoSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS $35.00 $0.00
Button Down Professional Shirt
TOOLKIT
Flash Drive
RaspberryPi Zero
Total Cost of Program $110.00 $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years $185.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

DA - DENTAL ASSISTANT

Junior Program Fees

COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $51.00
Dean Vaugn
Modern Dental Terminology Online
UNIFORMS $0.00
Uniforms purchased by student
TOOLKIT $168.00
Dental Typodont
Total Cost of Program $294.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

$384.00

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$15.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

DD - DIGITAL DESIGN

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fe
COST COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS $30.00 $55.00
CIW Site Development Associate
CIW User Interface Designer
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $105.00 $130.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years $235.00



‘es




MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

DG - DRONES & GIS

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fe

COST COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS $50.00 $0.00
Remote Pilot Test Prep Workbook & Prepware
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $125.00 $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years $200.00



‘es




MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

DT - DIESEL POWER TECHNOLOGIES

Junior Program Fees

COsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $68.00
Electrical/Electronics Student Guide - Sr.
Engines/Fuels Systems Student Guide - Jr
Power Trains Student Guide - Jr.
Hydraulics Student Guide - Sr.
UNIFORMS $60.00
Short Sleeve Program Shirt - Jr. & Sr.
Long Sleeve Program Shirt - Jr. & Sr.
TOOLKIT $0.00
District Owned Toolkit
Total Cost of Program $203.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fees
COoSsT
$75.00

$73.00

$60.00

$0.00

$208.00

$411.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

EC - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

Junior Program Fees

COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS $121.00
2 T-Shirts
2 Long Sleeve T-Shirts
1 Sweatshirt
1 Jacket
TOOLKIT $56.00
FBI and CBI Fingerprint
Total Cost of Program $252.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75.00

$327.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

ET - ELECTRICAL TRADES

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $150.00
10 Hour OSHA Career Safe Registration
NCCER Core Access Code
NCCER Electrical Level 1 Access Code - Sr.
2023 NEC Code Book with Tabs
UNIFORMS $20.00
Short Sleeve Lab Shirt
TOOLKIT $30.00
Hard Hat
Safety Glasses
Cut Level Gloves
Total Cost of Program $275.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$35.00

$0.00

$10.00

$120.00

$395.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

FE - FIREFIGHTER/EMS

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fees

COSsT COoSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS $0.00 $0.00
UNIFORMS $301.00 $0.00
Polo Shirt
Job Shirt
T-Shirt
Rip Stop Pants
Boots
Belt
TOOLKIT $134.00 $0.00
Short Cuff Fire Gloves
Nomex Hood Full Drape
Total Cost of Program $510.00 $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years $585.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

GA - GRAPHIC COMMERCIAL ART

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT $300.00
Junior Toolkit Materials
Senior Toolkit Materials
T-Shirt Project
Total Cost of Program $375.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$87.00

$162.00

$537.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

GP - GRAPHIC COMMERCIAL PHOTOGRAPHY

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fe

COSsT COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS
TOOL KIT $157.00 $2.00
Tool Kit and Supplies
UNIFORM
Total Cost of Program $232.00 $77.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years $309.00



‘es




MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

HC - HEALTH OCCUPATIONS

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00

WORKBOOKS $141.00
Dean Vaughn Workbook - Jr.

Mosby's NA Textbook/Workbook - Jr.

Turley's Medical Language Workbook - Sr.

Hartman's EKG Tech Textbook - Sr.

Hartman's EKG Tech Workbook - Sr.

UNIFORMS $45.00
1 Fleece Jacket
Student Purchased Uniform

TOOLKIT $124.00
Physical Assessment Kit

CPR Pocket Mask Kit
Patient Admission Kit

Total Cost of Program $385.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$149.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224.00

$609.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

HE - HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

PROGRAM FEES

WORKBOOKS
Career Safe OSHA

UNIFORMS

3 Hi-Viz T-Shirts

1 Short Sleeve Shirt
1 Long Sleeve Shirt

TOOLKIT

White V Guard, Fast Trac - Jr.

Safety Glasses Indoor/Outdoor - Jr. and Sr.
Buckle Boot - Jr. & Sr.

Total Cost of Program

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Junior Program Fees

COST
$75.00

$30.00

$138.00

$121.00

$364.00

Senior Program Fe
COSsT
$75.00

$0.00

$96.00

$171.00

$535.00






MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

HS - HOSPITALITY SERVICES

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fees
COSsT COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS $26.00
150 Ways to Keep a Job Workbook
UNIFORMS $222.00 $0.00
3 Scrub Pants
2 Short Sleeve Polo Shirts
2 Long Sleeve Polo Shirt
1 Cotton Chef's Cap
Name Embroidery
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $323.00 $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years $398.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

HV - HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $129.00
NCCER Core Connect Access Code - Jr.
NCCER HVAC Level 1 Access Code - Jr.
NCCER Testing Subscription - Jr. & Sr.
CareerSafe 10-Hour OSHA Course - Sr.
Mainstream EPA Test - Sr.
UNIFORMS $66.00
Shirts (2)
TOOLKIT $24.00
Safety Glasses
Total Cost of Program $294.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$54.00

$24.00

$153.00

$447.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

ML - MEDICAL LAB ASSISTING

Junior Program Fees

COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $237.00
Dean Vaughn Online System
Student Workbook for Phlebotomy Essentials
Turley's Medical Language Workbook/MyLab
UNIFORMS $61.00
Lab Coat - Jr.
Polo Shirt - Jr. & Sr.
TOOLKIT $0.00
CPR Pocket Mask Kit
Total Cost of Program $373.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for Senior Year

Senior Program Fe
CosT
$75.00

$0.00

$30.00

$11.00

$116.00

$489.00






MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

MO - MEDICAL OFFICE MANAGEMENT

Junior Program Fees

COoSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $96.00
Medical Office Practice Set
AES - Learning Platform Online
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $171.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Updated on 8/4/21

Senior Program Fe
COSsT
$75.00

$0.00

$75.00

$246.00



‘es




MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

MV - MEDIA AND VIDEO PRODUCTION

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

$150.00

Senior Program Fe
COSsT
$75.00

$75.00



‘es




MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

NR - NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fees
COSsT COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS $140.00 $140.00
Work Shirt (2) - Jr. and Sr.
Polo Shirt - Jr. and Sr.
1/4 Zip Pullover - Jr. and Sr.
Hooded Sweatshirt - Jr. and Sr.
T-Shirt - Jr. and Sr.
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $215.00 $215.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years $430.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

PE - PRE ENGINEERING

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

$150.00

Senior Program Fees
COST
$75.00

$75.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

PL - PRE LAW
Junior Program Fees

COSsT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $75.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

$150.00

Senior Program Fees
COST
$75.00

$75.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

PM - PRECISION MACHINING

Junior Program Fees Senior Program Fees
COSsT COST

PROGRAM FEES $75.00 $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS $60.00 $60.00
(2) Apron and Apron Safety Strings
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $135.00 $135.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years $270.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

PN - PRE-NURSING

PROGRAM FEES

WORKBOOKS

NA: The Basics, 6th Ed. - Jr.
Medical Language, 5th Ed. - Jr.
Medical Terminology, 2nd Ed. - Jr.
Simmer's DH Health Science

UNIFORMS
Fleece Jacket
Student Purchased Uniform

TOOLKIT

NATP Admission Kits - Jr.
CNA/STNA Pin - Jr.
Nursing Tote - Jr.

CPR Pocket Mask - Sr.

Total Cost of Program

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 years

Junior Program Fees

COST
$75.00

$405.00

$45.00

$219.00

$744.00

$835.00

Senior Program Fe

COST
$75.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16.00

$91.00






MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

RA - ROBOTICS & AUTOMATION

Junior Program Fees

CosT
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS $54.00
Short Sleeve Shirts (2)
TOOLKIT $24.00
Hearning Protection - Jr.
Safety Glasses
Total Cost of Program $153.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$0.00

$3.00

$78.00

$231.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

RS - RETAIL AGRICULTURAL SERVICES

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS $40.00
Short Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Hoodie
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $115.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$40.00

$115.00

$230.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

SM - SPORTS MANAGEMENT & MARKETING

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS
UNIFORMS $90.00
Polo - Jr. & Sr.
1/4 Zip Shirt - Jr. & Sr.
TOOLKIT
Flash Drive
Total Cost of Program $165.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$90.00

$165.00

$330.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

SP - SPORTS MEDICINE

Junior Program Fees

COoST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $141.00

Examination of Musculoskeletal Injuries
ACSM Guidelines for Exercise Testing & Prescription

UNIFORMS $79.00
2 Dry Fit Shirts

1 Polo Shirt

1 Pair of Shorts

TOOLKIT

Total Cost of Program $295.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75.00

$370.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

VS - VETERINARY SCIENCE

Junior Program Fees

COST
PROGRAM FEES $75.00
WORKBOOKS $36.00
Workbook for McCurnin's Clinical Textbook
UNIFORMS $210.00
5 Scrub Tops - Jr. & Sr.
5 Scrub Bottoms - Jr. & Sr.
TOOLKIT
Total Cost of Program $321.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fees
COSsT
$75.00

$0.00

$210.00

$285.00

$606.00



MIAMI VALLEY CTC
Class of 2026

WL - WELDING

PROGRAM FEES

WORKBOOKS
SMAW Basic

GMAW Basic

FCAW - Sr.

GTAW Basic - Sr.
Blueprint Packet
Weld Symbols Packet

UNIFORMS
TOOLKIT
PPE

Toolkit

Total Cost of Program

Junior Program Fees

COST
$75.00

$106.00

$0.00

$203.00

$384.00

Total Cost to Attend MVCTC for 2 Years

Senior Program Fees
CosT
$75.00

$50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$125.00

$509.00



